# Danmarks Nationalbank and European Central Bank cooperation to provide euro liquidity

27 October 2008

Danmarks Nationalbank is today announcing measures to improve liquidity in euro short-term markets. In support of these measures the European Central Bank (ECB) and Danmarks Nationalbank have today established a reciprocal currency arrangement (swap line) amounting to EUR 12 billion, which will remain in place as long as needed.

### CONTACT

# **European Central Bank**

## **Directorate General Communications**

- Sonnemannstrasse 20
- 60314 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
- +49 69 1344 7455
- <u>media@ecb.europa.eu</u>

Reproduction is permitted provided that the source is acknowledged.

#### **Media contacts**

Copyright 2023, European Central Bank